I N STR UCTION MAN UAL
OR IG I NAL I N STR UCTION S /TRAN S LATION OF OR IG I NAL I N STR UCTION S
R EAD AN D U N D E R STAN D TH I S MAN UAL PR IOR TO OPE RATI NG OR S E RVICI NG TH I S
PROD UCT
Flexible Impeller Pumps
F2P10-19 12/24 V DC, F3B-19 12/24 V DC, F3B-19 Oil  Change 12/24 V DC,
F38B-19 12/24 V DC, F4B-19 12/24 V DC
I B-414 R04 (05/2012)

The motor is ignition protected according to ISO 8846 (Small craft – Electrical devices - Protection
against ignition of surrounding flammable gases).
Type designation
Type Part No Type Part No
F2P10-19 ½” hose 12 V 10-24180-1 F3B-1907 Oil Change12 V 10-24760-03
F2P10-19 ½” hose 24 V 10-24180-2 F3B-1907 Oil Change24 V 10-24760-04
F2P10-19 ¾” NH 12 V 10-24180-3 F38B-19 12 V 10-24727-01
F2P10-19 ¾” NH 24 V 10-24180-4 F38B-19 24 V 10-24727-02
F3B-19 12 V 10-24516-01 F38B-1907 12 V 10-24727-03
F3B-19 24 V 10-24516-02 F38B-1907 24 V 10-24727-04
F3B-1907 12 V 10-24516-03 F4B-19 12 V 10-24689-01
F3B-1907 24 V 10-24516-04 F4B-19 24 V 10-24689-02
F3B-19 Oil Change12 V 10-24760-01 F4B-1907 12 V 10-24689-03
F3B-19 Oil Change24 V 10-24760-02 F4B-1907 24 V 10-24689-04
Pressure and capacity data
(based on water at 20°C and at full voltage of the motor, 12.0 / 24.0 V unless specified otherwise)
F2P10-19
Amp draw
Bar kPa l/min USGPM 12V 24V
Continous duty
0 0 15,0 4,0 5,6 A 4,0 A
0,1 10 14,5 3,8 5,7 A 4,0 A
0,2 20 14 3,7 5,8 A 4,1 A
0,3 30 13,5 3,6 5,9 A 4,1 A
0,6 60 11,0 2,9 6,1 A 4,2 A
Intermittent duty
0,75 75 9,6 1,1 6,5 A 4,3 A
0,9 90 7,0 1,8 6,5 A 4,8 A
Fuse required 10 A 8 A
F3B-19/F3B-19 Oil Change
Amp draw
Bar kPa l/min USGPM 12V 24V
Continous duty
0 0 21 5,5 8,4 A 4,0 A
0,1 10 20,5 5,4 8,5 A 4,0 A
0,2 20 20 5,3 8,6 A 4,1 A
0,3 30 19,5 8,2 8,8 A 4,1 A
0,6 60 17,8 5,2 9,0 A 4,2 A
Intermittent duty
0,9 90 15,6 4,1 9,6 A 4,3 A
1,2 120 12 3,2 10,3 A 4,8 A
Oil 10W 40 (20° C)
0 0 15,7 4,14 16,1 A 7,68 A
Warm oil increases the flow and decreases the power
consumption